Parts Catalog
MODEL PRODUCT CODE
FA21 OD-358 FA21 OD-AS1 0, BS10, CS10
J
FA21 OD-358 FA21 OD-AS1 0, BS10, CSlO
FA210D-358 FA210D-AS10, BS10, CSlO
Ref .  No. Par t  No. I Par t  Name
HEAD, c y l i n d e r
GASKET, head
BOLT (8x55)
COVER, inspect ion
GASKET
BOLT (6x12)
A IR  CLEANER ASSY
BOLT (6x65)
BOLT (6x65)
GASKET
TUBE, r u b b e r
PIPE
MUFFLER ASSY
.ARRESTER, s p a r k
.GASKET
.SCREW
OWASHER
COVER, muf f l e r
COVER, muf f l e r
SCREW
WASHER
GASKET
STUD
NUT (8mm)
WASHER
VALVE, in le t
VALVE, exhaust
SPRING, va lve
SEAT, s p r i n g
TAPPET
SHAFT, cam
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON RlNG SET
PISTON RlNG SET
PISTON RlNG SET
PIN, p i s ton
RING, snap
SHAFT, c r a n k
CONNECTING ROD ASSY . BOLT, connect ing rod
Ref .  No.
38
39
4 0
41
4 2
4 3
4 4
45
4 6
47
4 8
49
5 0
5 1
52
5 3
5 4
55
5 6
5 7
58
5 9
60
6 1
6 2
6 3
64
6 5
6 6
67
68
69
7 0
71
7 2
7 3
7 4
75
7 6
7 7
7 8
P a r t  No.
31 5501-3248A
315501-3249A
315501-41 10B
491 20-601 4
315501-421 1A
315801-4231A
551A0612
312769-1533B
15001-2404
315590-61 81A
315590-61 82A
315601-61 84A '
315590-61 84A
311B0600
41 1 B 0600
17160622
17160635
59221-2091
2601 1-2077
2601 1-2078
92037-21 65
92059-2156
314401-8511C
315516-1611A
315516-1 612A
31 551 6-1 631A
315501-1 632A
186B 061 0
186B 061 2
241B0510
491 03-2096
11 0B0625
31 1 B 0600
41 1B0600
315590-5231A
3145V1-5232A
315536-5314A
315592-5335A
45007-2051
31 2B 0600
4901 5- 6003
601A6205
P a r t  Name
WASHER, lock
ARM, sp lasher
CRANK CASE ASSY
CRANK CASE ASSY
.BEARING, p la in
SEAL, o i l
PIN, dowel
ELBOW
CARBURETOR ASSY
INSULATOR
PIPE, i n l e t
GASKET
GASKET
N U T  (6mm)
WASHER
STUD
STUD
CONNECTOR, c o r d
WIRE, lead
WIRE, lead
CLAMP
T U B E
SWITCH, s top
CASE, sp i ra l  ~ " I ; ~ ~ $ ~ - ~ ~ ( ~ ~ \ ~ ~
COVER, c y l i n d e r
COVER, c y l i n d e r  head
COVER, c y l i n d e r
B O L T  (6x10)
B O L T  (6x12)
SCREW (5x1  0)
ARM, g o v e r n o r
B O L T  (6x25)
NUT (6mm)
WASHER
L I N K ,  g o v e r n o r
SPRING, l i n k
SPRING, g o v e r n o r
BRACKET
ADJUSTER, s p r i n g
N U T  (6mm)
CRANK CASE COVER COMP
BEARING, ba l l  (6205)
Remarks
F ig .  C-1
A
1
1
2
B
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
5 5 5
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
2
1 1 1
1 1 1
C
1 1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
Q u a n t i t y
FA210D-358 FA210D-AS10,
Ref.No.
7 9
80
81
8 2
8 3
8 4
8 5
86
87
88
89
90
91
9 2
93
94
9 5
96
97
9 8
9 9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11 1
11 2
11 3
114
11 5
11 6
117
BS10, CSlO
P a r t  No.
315501- 4124A
186B0630
315503-4231B
314401-51 10A
314401-51 21B
315501-51 22C
31 561 0-8505C
31 4401-51 35A
554A0600
41 0B 0600
32059-2070 ,
315801-6732A
16020-2074
220B0306
21 176-2062
21 176-2061
315B1200
41 0B1200
59221-2054
670B2015
130B1014
3145V2-7214A
11 009-2432
314401-741 1A
1 61 15-2069
67OB2015
315501-81 11A
315501-81 03A
315501-8123A
31 4401-8436A
315501-8440A
21171-2120
21008-21 07
314401-8436A
315501-8440A
314401-81 42A
314401-8129A
314401-81 61A
315501-81 72A
315501-841 4A
131B0520
241B0408
- --
-
Par t  Name
GASKET
B O L T  (6x30)
SEAL, oi l
GOVERNOR ASSY
SLEEVE, g o v e r n o r
T IP ,  g o v e r n o r
CONTROLLER
WASHER
PIN,  snap
WASHER
BRACKET,  sw i t ch
SCREW
CHAMBER, f loa t
SCREW (3x6)
SENSOR
SENSOR
N U T  (12mm)
WASHER
CONNECTOR, c o r d
O-RING
B O L T  (10x14)
GASKET
GASKET
GAUGE, o i l
CAP, oi l  f i l l e r
O-RING
FLYWHEEL
I G N I T I O N  COIL  ASSY
COIL,  i g n i t i o n
*CONDENCER
BREAKER, con tac t
COIL,  i g n i t i o n
CONTACT BREAKER ASSY
CONDENSER
.BREAKER, contac t
BRUSH
CLAMP
CLAMP
COVER
RING
BOLT (5x20)
SCREW (4x8)
Remarks
A
2
3
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
B
1 1 1
7 7 7
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2
1 1 1
3
1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2
2
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2 2
4
Q u a n t i t y
C
1
; I
1
2
3
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
FA21 OD-358 FA21 OD-AS1 0, BS10, CSlO
Ref .No.
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126 -
-
127
128
129
130
131
132
P a r t  No.
242B 041 0A
31 4401-81 64A
31 4B 1400A
31461400
31 3650-2371-00
315601-3482A
31 4401-3482A
31 4401-841 0A
31727k8418B
317270-841 9A
315502-3430C - ..
49088-2281-YK !
31 5501-3432A
187B 061 0
315516-081 1A
31 5501-0817A
31 4584- 0827A
31 4584-0851A
P a r t  Name
SCREW (4x10)
GROMMET
N U T  (14mm)
N U T  (14mm)
KEY
WASHER
WASHER
PLUG, s p a r k  (NGK BM-6A)
CAP ,  plug
SPRING
R E C O I L  S T A R T E R  ASSY
R E C O I L  S T A R T E R  ASSY
PULLEY
B O L T  (6x10)
L A B E L ,  m a r k
L A B E L
L A B E L
L A B E L
R e m a r k s
Fig. R-1
**
** **
**
Quant i ty
1
1
1 l : l ;
1 1 1
1 1 1
1
1 1
1 1
3 3 3
1 1 1
1 1  1
1 1 1
1 1 1
A B C
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1  1
Fig. A-1 AIR CLEANER
FA21 OD-358 FA2 1 OD-AS1 0, BS10, CSl 0
Part Name
AIR FILTER ASSY
.COVER, a i r  cleaner
.ELEMENT
.PLATE, a i r  cleaner
.CASE, a i r  f i l ter
Ref.No.
A-1- 1
A-1- 2
A-1- 3
A-1- 4
Remarks Part No.
315599-1 310A
315599-1316A
315599-1313A
315599-1318A
315599-1311A
1 1
A B C
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1
Quantity
Fig. C-1 CARBURETOR
FA21 OD-358 FA21 OD-AS1 0, BS10, CSlO
Fig. C-1 CARBURETOR
FA210D-358 FA210D-AS10, BS10, CSlO
Ref.No.
C-1- 1
C-1- 2
C-1- 3
C-1- 4
C-1- 5
C-1- 6
C-1- 7
C-1- 8
C-1- 9
C-1-10
C - 1 -
C- 1-1 2
C-1-13
C- 1-14
C-1-15
C-1-16
C-1-17
C-1-18
C-1-19
C-1-20
C-1-21
C-1-22
C-1-23
P a r t  No.
15001-2404
313401-6112-00
316470-6114-00
214B0414
31 2750-61 16-00
16041-2091
,315590-6101A
314310-6137A
315590-6142A
315590-6102A
314572-6137A
315590-6132A :
31 5590-61 29B
16030-2065
31 5601-61 34A
313650-6106-00
314595-6126A
314499-6127A
314598-6128A
314576-613OA
315470-6133A
3131 22-61 16-00
314499-61 59A
314598-6143A
Par t  Name
CARBURETOR ASSY
.JET, p i l o t  (#40)
.SCREW, p i l o t
.SCREW (4x14)
.SPRING
.SHAFT, t h r o t t l e
.VALVE, t h r o t t l e  (#150)
.SCREW
.SHAFT, choke
.VALVE, choke
.SCREW
.JET, main (#go)
.NO2 ZLER, main (#51)
.VALVE, needle
.CLIP
.PIPE, bleed
OFLOAT
.PIN, f loa t
.GASKET
.CHAMBER, f loat
..SCREW, d r a i n
..SPRING
.GASKET
.BOLT
Remarks
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2
1 1
1 1
2
1 1
1 1
2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1
1 1
A B C
2
2
2
1 1 1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
Quan t i t y
Fig. R-1 RECOIL STARTER
FA210D-358 FA210D-AS10, BS10, CSlO
Par t  Name
RECOIL STARTER ASSY
RECOIL STARTER ASSY
.PULLEY
.BOLT
.RETAINER
.RETAINER
.SPRING
,PAWL, recoi l
,SPRING, r e t u r n
.REEL, recoi l
.REEL, recoi l
.SPRING, recoi l
.ROPE ( 4 . 5 ~  1520)
.HANDLE, recoi l  s t a r t e r
.CASE, recoi l  s t a r t e r
Ref .  No.
R-1- 1
R-1- 2
R-1- 3
R-1- 4
R-1- 5
R-1- 6
R-1- 7
R- 1- 8
R-1- 9
R-1-10
R-1-11
Remarks P a r t  No.
' 315502-3430C
" 49088-2281-YK
31 5501-3432A
314501-3447A
31 5501-3449A
31 4401-3449A
314401-3446A
314401-3445A
31 4401- 3444A
315501-3441B
31 5501-3441A
3145V1-3452A
315501-3453A
314401-3460A
315502-3437A
1
1
1
1
A B C
1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1
1
Quan t i t y